
	Aberdeen City Council
	People and Organisation


	TRADE UNION MEMBERSHIP


Aberdeen City Council recognises the importance of Trade Union membership for negotiating purposes and in ensuring that good employee relations are maintained.

Provided, on the reverse side of this form, is a list of the Trade Unions recognised by the Council, along with details of the type of employee they currently represent.  If you would like to receive information from any of these bodies, with a view to membership, please complete the details below and return this form directly to the relevant Trade Union at the address detailed overleaf
	Name:
	
	Job Title:
	


	Home Address:
	


	


	Work Location:
	


	I would like to receive information relating to membership from the following Trade Union.


	Union Name:
	


	Union Address:
	


	Signed:
	


If you wish to receive information from more than one Trade Union, please complete and return a separate form, to each Union.

ABERDEEN CITY COUNCIL - TRADES UNIONS - CONTACT NAMES AND POSITION

Non-Teaching

	Trade
	Contact (Position)
	Home / Mobile
	Work
	Address
	E-Mail Address
	Sent to: For Consultation
	Copied in: For Consultation

	General, Municipal Boilermakers and Allied Trade Union (GMB)
	David Willis 

GMB Convener


	07887 912515 (mobile)
	01224 (52)2215
	Room 1.2

Old Town House


	GMB@aberdeencity.gov.uk

	GMB@aberdeencity.gov.uk

	

	
	Kevin Masson

Local Rep/Health and Safety
	07917 898068
	
	Marischal College
Business Hub 10, Level 2 West
	GMB@aberdeencity.gov.uk

	
	

	
	Neil Watson

Local Rep/Health & Safety 
	07721

582278
	
	
	GMB@aberdeencity.gov.uk

	
	

	
	Melanie Greenhalgh

Regional Organiser
	
	01224 582367
	59 Dee Street

Aberdeen  

AB11 6EE
	melanie.greenhalgh@gmb.org.uk


	
	melanie.greenhalgh@gmb.org.uk



	Union of Construction, Allied Trades and Technicians (UCATT)


	Liam Knox

(Union Convener)

Local Rep
	
	01224 489338
	F.T.A of Liam Knox, UCATT office

Kittybrewster Reception Area 

Kittybrewster Depot

38 Powis Terrace

Kittybrewster


	Liknox@aberdeencity.gov.uk
	Liknox@aberdeencity.gov.uk;
	

	
	Mr John Boland

(Regional Industrial Organiser)

Regional Rep

	07918 630435
	01224 645271
	42/44 King Street

Aberdeen  

AB24 5TJ


	John.Boland@unitetheunion.org
	
	John.Boland@unitetheunion.org;

	UNISON


	Vacant

(Joint Convener)

Local Rep
	
	
	Old Town House

Ground Floor


	
	
	

	
	Leslie Tarr

(Joint Convener)

Local Rep
	
	01224

(52)3719

Or

01224

(34)6978


	Old Town House

Ground Floor


	letarr@aberdeencity.gov.uk

	letarr@aberdeencity.gov.uk

	

	
	Simon Watson

(Regional Organiser)

Regional Rep
	07904 342521
	01224 620624
	7 Alford Place

Aberdeen 

AB10 1YD


	s.watson@unison.co.uk
	
	s.watson@unison.co.uk;

	UNITE
	Mishelle Gray (Convener)

Local Rep
	07717 833306


	01224 (52)2207


	Old Town House

Ground Floor
	migray@aberdeencity.gov.uk  
	migray@aberdeencity.gov.uk;
	

	
	Mr Joe B Craig

(Vice convenor)

Local Rep
	07718 368520
	01224 489338
	Kittybrewster Depot


	jocraig@aberdeencity.gov.uk
	jocraig@aberdeencity.gov.uk;
	

	
	Mr John Boland

(Regional Industrial Organiser)

Regional Rep
	07918 630435
	01224 645271
	42/44 King Street

Aberdeen  

AB24 5TJ


	John.Boland@unitetheunion.org
	
	John.Boland@unitetheunion.org;

	
	Graeme Farquhar

Health and Safety Rep
	07825 827153
	
	Kincorth Depot
	GFarquhar@aberdeencity.gov.uk
	
	

	
	Pat Rafferty

Scotland Regional Secretary
	
	0141-404-5424
	John Smith House

145/165 West Regent Street

GLASGOW

G2 4RZ


	scotland@unitetheunion.org
	
	


Teaching

	Trade
	Contact (Position)
	Home / Mobile
	Work
	Address
	E-Mail
	Sent to: For Consultation
	Copied in: For Consultation

	Scottish Secondary Teachers’ Association (SSTA)


	Iona Reid
District Secretary 

Local Rep

Edwin Philpott

Vice District Secretary 


	
	01224 497102
01224

241720
	St Machar Academy
St Machar Drive

Aberdeen
AB24 3YZ

Lochside Academy

Wellington Cir

Aberdeen
AB12 3JG
	IoReid@aberdeencity.gov.uk 
EPhilpott@aberdeencity.gov.uk

	IoReid@aberdeencity.gov.uk 
EPhilpott@aberdeencity.gov.uk

	

	
	Seamus Searson

General Secretary 

Regional Rep
	
	0131 3137300
	14 West End Place

Edinburgh

EH11 2ED
	seamuss@ssta.org.uk

	
	

	Educational Institute of Scotland (EIS)
	Heather Collie

EIS Secretary

Local Rep
	
	01224 522468
	Old Town House
Ground Floor
	aberdeencity@eis.org.uk

	aberdeencity@eis.org.uk

	

	
	Ron Constable

EIS Secretary

Local Rep
	
	01224

522468
	
	aberdeencity@eis.org.uk

	aberdeencity@eis.org.uk

	

	
	Carole Thorpe

(for Health and Safety issues only)
	
	
	
	cthorpe@eis.org.uk

	
	

	EIS Area Officer for North East Scotland


	Pat Flanagan

Regional Rep
	
	0131 225 6244
	The Educational Institute of Scotland
46 Moray Place, 

Edinburgh, 

EH3 6BH
	pflanagan@eis.org.uk
	
	pflanagan@eis.org.uk;

	School Leaders Scotland (SLS)

 
	Larissa Gordon

Head Teacher


	
	01224 522027
	Marischal College, Business Hub 8, First Floor
	LaGordon@aberdeencity.gov.uk
	LaGordon@aberdeencity.gov.uk
	

	National Association of Schoolmasters / Association of Women Teachers (NASUWT)


	Eleanore Smith

Local Rep
	07917

830456
	
	17 Collieston Drive

Bridge of Don

Aberdeen AB22 8SN


	eleanoresmith@btinternet.com

	eleanoresmith@btinternet.com

	

	
	Linda J Gray

(National

Executive Member representing members in Scotland)

Regional Rep


	
	0131 523 1119
	Regional Office

NAS/UWT Scotland

6 Waterloo Place

Edinburgh


	linda.j.gray@nasuwt.net
	
	

	Association of Headteachers and Deputes in Scotland (AHDS)


	Vacant
Local Rep 
(Greg Dempster below is the consultee in the meantime)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Greg Dempster

AHDS General Secretary


	07910 291918
	0333 121 0058


	
	greg@ahds.org.uk
	
	

	Voice


	No rep currently
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